and to the outstanding sections (saxes, bones, trumpets, rhythm) in each of the H.S. divisions.  

Food:  The West Salem Band Boosters will provide a wide selection of lunch and snack items, as well as souvenir 
programs. 

Application and Fees:  The cost of the festival is three hundred twenty five dollars ($325.00) per the first big band 
and three hundred dollars ($300.00) for every subsequent big band registered by one school. The cost of the festival 
is one hundred dollars ($100.00) per combo.  Bands will be accepted upon receipt of completed application and